Godstone Parish Council

(incorporating the Villages of Godstone, South Godstone and Blindley Heath)

Clerk to the Parish Council

S Endersby

Admin E Cross The Bounty Godstone Green Godstone, Surrey RH9 8DY Telephone/Fax: 01883 744209

14 July 2021

AGENDA

Members of the Finance Committee are summoned to a meeting of the **Finance Committee** of Godstone Parish Council on **Tuesday 20 July 2021** at **5pm** at **The Bounty**.

S Endersby Clerk to Godstone Parish Council

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Declaration of Interest
- 3. Consideration of Application for a Loan from the Public Works Loan Board in relation to the potential purchase of the current Parish office The Bounty

Part 2 – To consider passing a resolution that pursuant to Section 1 part 2 of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, the public be excluded from the meeting during the consideration of any business on the grounds that it is likely if the public were to remain, there would be a disclosure of exempt information.